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2015 INDOOR BEST LIST

60m POLE VAULT
School Record: 6.61, Kareem Streete-Thompson, 1994 School Record: 5.67m/18-7.25, Jason Colwick, 2010
6.89 Scott FAlip ..o C-USA Championships, 2/25 5.60/18-4.50  Chris Pillow .......cccccccuvvuunnnee USATF Championships, 2/27
7.10 Ben Pressley ........ccocuveueinnee C-USA Championships, 2/25 4.90/16-0.75 Vitaliy Bilenko............c......... C-USA Championships, 2/25
7.17 Berk Norman........ccccecuveuenee C-USA Championships, 2/25 4.90/16-0.75  Scott Filip ....ccccovuvvurririicianee C-USA Championships, 2/25
7.26 Justin Gross......cceceevevveveeesresnennnenns Houston Tune Up, 2/13

LONG JUMP
400m School Record: 8.21m/26-11.25, Kareem Streete-Thompson, 1995
School Record: 45.79, Gabriel Luke, 1990 7.70/25-3.25 Ben Pressley ......ccccocvcuveucnnce C-USA Championships, 2/27
50.54 Hodson Harding... .. Texas A&M Aggie Inv., 2/6 7.20/23-7.50  Scott Filip NCAA Championships, 3/13
52.86 Kyle Denny.......cccccveuviuviuncunnee Texas A&M Aggie Inv., 2/6

TRIPLE JUMP
800m School Record: 16.67/54-8.25, Ivory Angello, 1995
School Record: 1:47.09, Brian Klein, 1996 13.95/45-9.25 Patrick McCoy .....ocevurerrercunen. Texas A&M Aggie Inv., 2/6
1:54.04 David Diaz .......ccccvvuvviencinnee C-USA Championships, 2/25
1:56.71 Zach Watterson ... Texas A&M Aggie Inv., 2/6 SHOT PUT

School Record: 17.52m/57-5.75, Tim Vala, 1980
1000m 14.33/47-0.25 Uche Ugwunze...........ccccoovuuueccn. Texas A&M Aggie Inv., 2/6
School Record: 2:19.41, Gawain Guy, 1982 13.93/45-8.50 Scott Filip .....ccecvvuuviiriecnance C-USA Championships, 2/25
2:45.75 Scott FAlIp ..o NCAA Championships, 3/13
2:58.05 Ben Pressley C-USA Championships, 2/25 WEIGHT THROW

School Record: 17.33m/56-10.25, Duncan Dickerson, Jan. 30, 2015
Mile 17.33/56-10.25Duncan Dickerson.........cccccovuueee. Howie Ryan Invite, 1/30
School Record: 4:00.82, Pablo Solares, 2007 16.52/54-2.50 Uche Ugwunze.........ccceceveeveeeeenenees Houston Tune Up, 2/13
4:15.66 Will Firth.....ooovvvinininin C-USA Championships, 2/25 16.10/52-10  Austin Riddle..........cccccoucuce C-USA Championships, 2/25
4:20.13 Brad Dohner......coocoevevveeeennenn. Houston Tune Up, 2/13

HEPTATHLON
3000m School Record: 5785 points, Scott Filip, Feb. 25, 2015
School Record: 8:06.66, Jon Warren, 1986 5785 Scott Filip v C-USA Championships, 2/25
8:28.74 Wil Firth ..o Houston Tune Up, 2/13 5163 Chris Sanders.........ccccccueuunee C-USA Championships, 2/25
8:33.43 Brad Dohner. .. Texas A&M Aggie Inv., 2/6 5016 Ben Pressley ........ccoocuveuneunnes C-USA Championships, 2/25
8:39.21 Griffin Lee .....cocoviivviviiennnes C-USA Championships, 2/25
5000m
School Record: 14:29.08, Gabe Cuadra, 2013
14:44.26 Brad Dohner .........ccccoucueuenes C-USA Championships, 2/25
14:54.25 Marco Ruiz.......cccvvuvcurinrunne. C-USA Championships, 2/25
60m Hurdles
School Record: 7.85, Ryan Harlan, 2003
8.09 Filip Drozdowski.. ..C-USA Championships, 2/25
8.29 Chris Sanders Texas A&M Aggie Inv., 2/6
4x400m RELAY

School Record: 3:07.79, ].Brown, G. Luke, G. Alexander, B. Bronson, 1992
3:26.44 Harding, Diaz, Card-Childers, Watterson........ Texas A&M Aggle Inv, 2/6

DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY

School Record: 9:36.32, A. Davis, P. Solares, B. Wiggins, S. Magness, 2004
10:10.66 Firth, Harding, Diaz, DOhner uuevveeervesssvenes Texas A&M Aggie Inv., 2/6

HIGH JUMP

School Record: 2.18m/7-1.75, Nigel Codrington, 1989
2.05/6-8.75  Charlie Card-Childers......... C-USA Championships, 2/25
2.02/6-7.50  Scott Filip ....cccoevuvvurviviicinnee C-USA Championships, 2/25
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2015 OUTDOOR BEST LIST

100m LONG JUMP
School Record: 10.16, Kareem Streete-Thompson, 1995 School Record: 8.63/28-3.75, Kareem Streete-Thompson,1994
10.74 Scott Filip oo NCAA Championships, 6/10  7.50/24-7.25  Scott FIlip ....omrreeeermmrerreeennnn. C-USAChampionships, 5/14
11.27 Alec HSU oo UTEP Invitational, 4/18 7.18/23-6.75 Ben Pressley .......cccvcuernernennee Qccidental Invitational, 5/9
égﬁglol Record: 45.11, Chris Jones, 1994 IRIPLE JUMP
A9 A0, 8 > . . School Record: 16.52/54-2.5, Ivory Angello, 1996
48.17 Scott Filip v NCAA Championships, 6/10 : ; .
4938 Hodson I}-)Iar g ] J. Fre g Ducke%t, 4125 14.58m/47-10 Patrick McCoy........cccecucuence. C-USA Championships, 5/14
50.51 Kyle Denny........cccccveuevurerennnnee Occidental Invitational, 5/9 SHOT PUT
800m School Record: 60-11, Ken Stadel, 1973
School Record: 1:46.91, Brian Klein, 1998 15.85/52-0  Uche Ugwunze.. ..C-USA Championships, 5/14
1:51.61 David Diaz .oooceecoeeorsero Occidental Invitational, 5/9 ~ 13:47/44-2.5  SCOtt Filip voovvsvrsvssrse C-USA Championships, 5/14
1:51.62 Harry Sagel........cccoocvviniininnnes Occidental Invitational, 5/9
DISCUS
1500m School Record: 63.76/209-2, Ken Stadel, 1973
School Record: 3:40.34, Pablo Solares, 2007 48.34/158-7  Austin Riddle.........coeuue...... C-USA Championships, 5/14
3:49.49 William Roberts..........cccceueuce Occidental Invitational, 5/9 45.04/147-9  Uche Ugwunze.........cccocuuenee. C-USA Championships, 5/14
3:56.19 Matt Calem ......cccovveererriinenne Occidental Invitational, 5/9
4:00.48 Harry Sagel......ccocovevervcuncune. Bryan Clay Invitational, 4/17 HAMMER
School Record: 62.21/204-1.00, Duncan Dickerson, 5/14/15
3000m STEEPLECHASE 62.21/204-1  Duncan Dickerson............. C-USA Championships, 5/14
School Record: 8:46.37, Alfredo Gomez, 1988 59.01/193-7 Austin Riddle.....ccccveveueuennnn.. Occidental Invitational, 5/9
9:12.02 Griffin Lee ..o Occidental Invitational, 5/9
9:14.07 Marco RUiZ......ccoeveveveiererrenee Occidental Invitational, 5/9 JAVELIN
5000m School Record: 72.76/238-8.00, Evan Karakolis, 3/20/2015
School Record: 13:36.9, Mike Novelli, 1978 256756//223 g__68 g:ﬁ(n&(:ﬁ:f()hs GCUTLSaIthlée}llZﬁsc’e?,/SZ/g
14:46.93 Adam ﬁ)avidsm;l.... ..... 8ccigenta% %nvitationai, 5; 9 AT R AR e >
14:47.96 Aneesh Sampath........ccoo..... ccidental Invitational, 5/9
14:59.30 Imran Bell...? ............................ Occidental Invitational, 5/9 DECATHLON .
School Record: 8171 points, Ryan Harlan, 2004
10,000m 7647 Scott FALIP ... NCAA Championships, 6/10
School Record: 28:27.27, Jeff Wells, 1976 6717 Chris Sanders........ccccceueunee. C-USA Championships, 5/14
33:19.80 Adam Davidson......o .. C-USA Championships, 5/14 6409 Charlie Card-Childers..........cocvevurueee Shirley Crowe, 3/17
33:28.42 Imran Bell C-USA Championships, 5/14
34:12.77 James McCreary C-USA Championships, 5/14
110m HURDLES
School Record: 13.81, Mike Fulghum, 1976
14.13 Filip Drozdowski........ccoceveuvemnnce UTEP Invitational, 4/18
14.72 Ben Pressley......ccovcvcincuennneee Occidental Invitational, 5/9
400m HURDLES
School Record: 49.07, Bryan Bronson, 1993
57.47 Louis NO€l....ouovvveeeeieceeeeeceeeee, J. Fred Duckett, 4/25
4x100m RELAY
School Record: 39.01, 1985
42.17 Hsu, Drozdowski, Noel, McCOY +.vvvrvevvevnne Victor Lopez Classic, 4/2
4x400m RELAY
School Record: 3:03.04, 1987
3:19.49 Pressley, Sagel, Filip, Diaz ...covveeuveeiueinueeinninneens J. Fred Duckett, 4/25
HIGH JUMP
School Record: 2.19/7-2.25, Chadd Kopp, 1995 & Omar Wright, 2006
2.13/6-11.75 Charlie Card-Childers..........ccccceuuuu... Mt. SAC Relays, 4/15
2.03/6-8.00  Scott Filip ......ccccouruueee. ..C-USA Championships, 5/14
2.00/6-6.75  Chris Sanders..........ccccevueuce. C-USA Championships, 5/14
POLE VAULT
School Record: 5.72/18-9.25, Jason Colwick, 2009
5.41/17-9.00  Chris Pillow ......ccccccocuveuncuence C-USA Championships, 5/14
4.92/16-1.75  Vitaliy Bilenko.......ccccccveveueucnncee UTEP Invitational, 4/18
4.91/16-1.25  Scott Filip c..coevevceereeerennees C-USA Championships, 5/14
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B 2015 c-USA INDOOR & OUTDOOR

2015 Conference USA Outdoor Championships

at UTEP - Kidd Field

(Team Results)

1. UTSA, 165

2. UTEP, 158

3. WKU, 155

4. Rice, 96.5

5. Middle Tennessee, 58
6. North Texas, 53.5
7. Southern Miss, 43
8. Charlotte, 35

9. Louisiana Tech, 33
10. FIU, 22

800m
2. Harry Sagel, 1:52.79
3. David Diaz, 1:53.34

1500m
8. William Roberts, 3:56.30
10. Matt Calem, 4:04.71

3000m Steeplechase
4. Griffin Lee, 9:22.57
6. Marco Ruiz, 9:33.25

5000m
9. Adam Davidson, 15:20.99
10. Aneesh Sampath, 15:22.58

10000m
6. Adam Davidson, 33:19.80
8. Imran Bell, 33:28.42

110m Hurdles
4. Filip Drozdowski, 14.39

High Jump

10. Charlie Card-Childers, 1.93m

Pole Vault

1. Chris Pillow, 5.41m (C-USA Meet Record)

4. Scott Filip, 4.91m
5. Vitaliy Bilenko, 4.76m
9. Karl Pierce, 4.61m

Long Jump
7. Ben Pressley, 7.24m
8. Justin Gross, 7.22m

Triple Jump
7. Patrick McCoy, 14.58m
10. Justin Gross, 14.39m

Shot Put
7. Uche Ugwunze, 15.85m

Discus
6. Austin Riddle, 48.34m

Hammer Throw

1. Duncan Dickerson, 62.21m
4. Austin Riddle, 56.93m

10. Uche Ugwunze, 50.64m

Javelin
4. Evan Karakolis, 66.92m

Decathlon
1. Scott Filip, 7632 points

2015 Conference USA Indoor Championship

at UAB - Birmingham Crossplex

(Team Results)

1. WKU, 127

2. UTSA, 107

3. UTEP 101

4. Rice, 99.5

5. North Texas, 70.5

6. Charlotte, 56

7. Middle Tennessee, 48
8. Southern Miss, 28

9. FIU, 25

800m
1. David Diaz, 1:54.04

Mile
8. Will Firth, 4:15.66

3000m
6. Griffin Lee, 8:39.21
8. Will Firth, 8:42.05

5000m
6. Brad Dohner, 14:44.26

60m Hurdles
2. Filip Drozdowski, 8.10

High Jump
4. Charlie Card-Childers, 2.05m

Pole Vault

1. Chris Pillow, 5.37m
2. Vitaliy Bilenko, 4.90m
6. Karl Pierce, 4.45m

8. John Rudd, 4.30m

Long Jump
1. Ben Pressley, 7.70m

Shot Put
9. Uche Ugwunze, 14.31m

Weight Throw
2. Duncan Dickerson, 17.27m
7. Austin Riddle, 16.10m

Heptathlon

1. Scott Filip, 5785 points (C-USA Meet Record)
3. Chris Sanders, 5163 points

5. Ben Pressley, 5016 points

8. Berk Norman, 4786 points
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2015 CROSS COUNTRY REVIEW NI

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Rice Invitational « 5,500m Run  Sept. 10 « 7th/13 « Houston, Texas
Place Name Time gggne: {Daines Place Time
;g gﬁfﬁ‘;}f{gghner }g ;:Z Rice Invitational 83 21:08.09
30 Will Firth 19:36.86 Steve Booker
40 James McCreary 19:46.54 Event Place Time
67 Steve Booker 20:30.78 Rice Invitational 67 20:30.78
69 Griffin Lee 20:38.72 Rim Rock Classic 57 25:52.1
83  Robert Baines 21:08.09 Pre-Nationals 177 26:25.5
C-USA Championships 63 27:25.4
Rim Rock Classic « 8,000m Run « Oct. 3 . 5th/8 « Lawrence, Kansas Bradley Dohner
Place  Name Time Event Place Time
9 Will Firth 24:28.8 Rice Invitational 23 19:24.44
21 Marco Ruiz 24:52.9 Rim Rock Classic 27 25:01.7
27 Bradley Dohner 25:01.7 Pre-Nationals 58 25:06.1
43 Connor Meaux 25:28.2 C-USA Championships 15 25:25.5
57 Steve Booker 25:52.1 South Central Regional 66 32:10.2
63 James McCreary 26:04.2
71 Clay Musial 26:15.5 Will Firth )
Event Place Time
Pre-Nationals « 8,000m Black Run « Oct.'17 « 14th/31 « Louisville, KY Ei;:rel g;vcllt(ag?;;ﬁ c 390 1294?265;?86
Place Na.me . Time Pre-Nationals 11 24:19.0
11 Will Firth 24:19.0 C-USA Championships 8 24:56.1
58 Bradley Dohner 25:06.1 South Central Regional 18 30:41.1
67 Harry Sagel 25:08.3
81 Marco Ruiz 25:14.6 Griffin Lee
115  Connor Meaux 25:37.6 Event Place Time
177  Steve Booker 26:25.5 Rice Invitational 69 20:38.72
193 Griffin Lee 26:57.6 Pre-Nationals 193 26:57.6
C-USA Championships 56 26:52.6
C-USA Championships « 8,000m « Oct. 30 « 4th/11 + Bowling Green, Ky ~ Suth Central Regional 141 34:21.3
Place Na.me . Time James McCreary
8 Will Firth 24:56.1 Event Place Time
15 Bradley Dohner 25:25.5 Rice Invitational 40 19:46.54
16 Marco Ruiz 25:25.8 Rim Rock Classic 63 26:04.2
24 Connor Meaux 25:46.0 C-USA Championships 40 26:28.2
34 Harry Sagel 26:13.3 South Central Regional 83 32:38.8
40 James McCreary 26:28.2
46 Clay Musial 26:37.6 Connor Meaux .
. vent Place Time
56 Griffin Lee 26:52.6 Rim Rock Classic 43 25:28.2
63 Steve Booker 27:254 Pre-Nationals 115 25:37.6
C-USA Championships 24 25:46.0
South Central Regional « 10k « Nov. 13 « 11th/24 « College Station, Texas South Central Regional 79 32:34.4
Place Name Time
18  Will Firth 30:41.1 Clay Musial
o4 Mareo Ruiz 32:09.0 ﬁ‘:rrll tRock Classic Pl7alCe 2???5
66 Dradley Dohner S C-USA Championships 16 26:37.6
83 James McCreary 32:38.8 Marco Ruiz
110 Harry Sagel 33:16.1 Event Place Time
141  Griffin Lee 34:21.3 Rice Invitational 15 19:11.37
Rim Rock Classic 21 24:52.9
Pre-Nationals 81 25:14.6
C-USA Championships 16 25:25.8
South Central Regional 64 32:09.0
Harry Sagel
Event Place Time
Pre-Nationals 67 25:08.3
C-USA Championships 34 26:13.3
South Central Regional 110 33:16.1
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1928 - Amsterdam

Claude Bracey, known by journalists as “the Texas
Flyer”, would become Rice’s first world-record-
setter in 1929, zipping to a 9.5 in the 100-yards.
In 1928 he won the NCAA 100y and 220y titles,
and went on to finish sixth in the semifinals of
the 100-meters at Amsterdam. Bracey was fourth
in the Olympic Trials, running four tough 100m
races in a single day.

Claude Bracey
1952 - Helsinki

Jim Gerhardt was a multi-talented athlete for the Owls, but he
never really competed for Rice in the event that got him to the
Olympics. Gerhardt scored for the Owls in the long jump, sprints
and throws, and was also a basketball letterwinner. His Olympic
moment, though, came in the triple jump. Gerhardt was second
in the Olympic Trials with a lifetime-best 49-7.75, and he finished

11th at Helsinki at 48-2.5.

Long-time Owls trainer Eddie Wojecki was on the medical staff
in Helsinki, joining Emmett Brunson as the only Rice non-athlete
Olympians in track and field.

RICE OLYMPIANS e

1948 - London

Vern McGrew was only two years removed from winning the Texas state high school high jump title
for Houston’s Lamar H.S., but the lanky youngster won the U.S. Olympic Trials with a lifetime-best
6-8.25 clearance and he finished 14th in London. McGrew would go on to win the 1950 NCAA title.
The 1948 Games had a decidedly Rice flavor, as legendary coach Emmett Brunson was on the staff
as an assistant coach.

Vern McGrew Emmett Brunson

1964 - Tokyo

In 1964, Fred Hansen was preparing for dental school after finishing his Rice track career in 1963,
and he made a startling improvement to become the best pole vaulter in the world. Entering the
Tokyo Games as the favorite after setting three world records during the lead-in, the Cuero product
endured a gruelling 8+-hour competition on Oct. 17. He had first-attempt clearances at 4.70m,
4.80m, 4.85m and 5.00m, but at 5.10m/16-8.75 he missed twice. Never before had the U.S. failed
to win the Olympic gold in the pole vault. On his third attempt, Hansen flew over the bar to the
delight of the American team and fans, keeping the national winning streak alive.

Ed Red, who holds the distinction
of having the shortest full name in
Olympic history, was the only U.S.
athlete to qualify for the javelin final.
Red, who was third at the Olympic
Trials, placed 11th in Tokyo at 234-8.

| [
Fred Hansen
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1976 - Montreal

Dave Roberts became the first-ever
three-time winner of the NCAA
pole vault in 1971-73, and after
graduating from Rice he continued
his stellar career with two world
records and a U.S. national title in
1974. At Montreal, Roberts had a
second-attempt clearance at 5.35m,
then went over 5.50m/18-0.5 on
his first try before three misses at
5.60m, capturing the bronze to
become the Owls” second Olympic
vault medalist.

Bl
Kareem Streete-Thompson
2004 - Athens

Competing in the Olympic Games for the third time, Kareem Streete-
Thompson was a quarterfinalist in the 100-meters and was ninth in his
qualifying group of the long jump for the Cayman Islands.

RICE OLYMPIANS

Dave Roberts

1992 - Barcelona

He would one day become
Rice’s greatest sprinter-
jumper, and in 1992 Kareem
Streete-Thompson started his
Olympic odyssey at Barcelona
representing the Cayman Islands
in the 100-meters and long jump.
Streete-Thompson was fifth in his
first-round heat of the 100, and
was 19th in qualifying for the
long jump.

2000 - Sydney

In his second Olympic appearance
for the Cayman Islands, Kareem
Streete-Thompson was 13th in
the qualifying round of the long
jump, missing the final by just one
place with his 7.99/26-2.75 leap.

Sean Wade

1984 - Los Angeles

Gawain Guy prepped at Pasadena’s Dobie High School,
but he was born in Jamaica, and it was for his native nation
that he ran in Los Angeles. Guy, Rices best-ever miler,
competed in the 1500-meters at Los Angeles, running
3:52.04 in the first round. He returned to Rice and set a
school record of 3:41.0 in the metric mile in 1985 that stood

for 22 years until Pablo Solares broke it in 2007.

his heat.

marathon.

1996 - Atlanta

One of the greatest high school
athletes in U.S. history, Bryan
Bronson left his mark on the
Rice record book from 1992-95
| in the sprints and hurdles. At
the Atlanta Games, Bronson
made it to the semifinals of
the 400H, placing eighth in

New Zealander Sean Wade,
who came to Rice as a tennis
player, finished 83rd in the

1988 - Seoul
Courtney Brown was a standout sprinter
for the Owls, and in 1988 he was selected
to the Canadian team for the Seoul Games.
Brown was scheduled to run the 200 and on
the 4x100 relay, but after the Ben Johnson
controversy, Brown did not compete.

Bryan Bronson

Gawain Guy

RICE AT THE OLYMPIC TRIALS
1928 1976 1996
Claude Bracey 100-4; 200-semifinalist Mike Fulghum 110H-8" in quarterfinal CIliff Alexander 400H-4" in prelim heat
Emmett Brunson 1500-8™ Zoe Simpson 100-2™ in prelim heat; Ivory Angello Triple Jump-qualifier
200-7" in semifinal Bryan Bronson 400H-1*
1948 Jeff Wells 10,000-8" Brian Klein 800-7" in prelim heat
Jack Donaldson Discus-8™ Quinton Milner 400H-6" in prelim heat
Augie Erfurth 110H-5" in prelim heat 1980 K. Streete-Thompson  Long Jump-10™
Jim Gerhardt Triple Jump-9* Doc King 110H-5" in quarterfinal Jon Warren 3000 SC-11'" in semifinal;
Vern McGrew High Jump-1* Ken Stadel Discus-6™ Marathon-8"
Jeff Wells 10,000-4"; Marathon-5 2000
1952 Quinton Milner 400H-4" in prelim heat
Jim Gerhardt Triple Jump-2" 1984 Jon Warren Marathon
Elliston Stinson 100-5'" in semifinal;
1956 200-quarterfinalist 2004
Roy Thompson 400H-6" Ryan Harlan Decathlon-14%
1988 Jason Powell Triple Jump-11" in qualifying
1964 Gawain Guy 1500-10" in semifinal Ben Wiggins 400H-6" in semifinal
Fred Hansen Pole Vault-1+
Bobby May 110H-5% 1992 2008
Ed Red Javelin-3™ Bryan Bronson 200-7" in prelim heat Jason Colwick Pole Vault-6"in preliminary
Chris Caldwell 800-7" in quarterfinal
1972 Gabriel Luke 400-quarterfinalist
Mike Cronholm 400H-semifinalist Jon Warren 3000 SC-11t%
Paul Geis 5000-7" in prelim heat
Dave Roberts Pole Vault-1st
Steve Straub 800-6" in semifinal
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FRED HANSEN

FRED
HANSE

1964 Gold Medal
October 17, 2014

OINILY IRICIB ATBILEITIE THO WY GQIUD

- First person to vault over 17 feet

-Set the World Record twice
- 1962 NCAA Pole Vault Champion

- Three Time All-American

- 1962 Southwest Conference Champion

54
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I RICE AT THE NCAA CHAMPIONSHIEE

NCAA OUTDOOR RESULTS 1985 30 8 NCAA INDOOR RESULTS

Year Place Points 1986 t56™ 2 Year Place Points
1921 t29* 1 1987 t60™ 4 1982 t49h 1
1929 11* 14 1990 t47% 6 1985 t15h 10
1930 t37%h 2 1991 t19t 14 1986 t26% 6
1931 t38*h 1 1992 39t 7 1987 t26% 6
1933 t20* 6 1994 t22nd 11 1990 t14® 10
1934 t29*h 4 1997 t47% 5 1991 t15h 10
1935 t38*h 1 1998 t62nd 2 1993 t13h 12
1937 t32nd 2 2002 t48% 4 1996 t24* 9
1940 t1o™* 18 2003 t57% 3 1997 t64h 1
1941 t35% 1/7 2004 t20* 15 1998 t57* 3
1946 33t 21/10 2009 t25% 10 2001 35t 7
1947 t18®h 8 2014 59t 3.5 2002 35t 6
1949 t20* 7 2015 t74% 1 2007 t47* 4
1954 t26™ 6 2009 23t 10
1956 t29* 6 NCAA OUTDOOR CHAMPIONS 2010 t26% 8
1957 t31% 4 1928  Claude Bracey, 100y, 9.6 2015 t62n 1
1959 49t 1/2 Claude Bracey, 220y, 20.9

1961 t49th 12/5 1938  Fred Wolcott, 120y hurdles, 14.1 NCAA INDOOR CHAMPIONS

Fred Wolcott, 220y hurdles, 23.3

1962 t22nd 8 1985  Gawain Guy, 1000m, 2:22.01
1963 20" 3 1939  Fred Wolcott, 120y hurdles, 14.2 1990  Gabriel Luke, 400m, 45.79
Fred Wolcott, 220y hurdles, 23.0 briel Luk

1964 t10t™ 14 1991  Gabriel Luke, 400m, 46.52

th 1940 Fred Wolcott, 220y hurdles, 23.1 1995  Kareem Streete-Thompson, L], 26-4.25
1967 12 18 1943 Bill Christopher, long jump, 24-7.25 2009  Jason Colwick, pole vault, 5.60m/18-4.5
1968 t38 4 Bill Cummins, 120y hurdles, 14.6 P 7 '
1969 t13h 16 Bill Cummins, 220y hurdles, 23.9
1970 t22nd 9 1950  Vern McGrew, high jump, 6-7
1971 14 12 1962  Fred Hansen, pole vault, 15-3

th 1964 Bobby May, 110m hurdles, 13.7
13;;1 zi(s)“‘ i 1971  Dave Roberts, pole vault, 17-6.5

" 1972 Dave Roberts, pole vault, 17-3
1976 t29 6 1973  Dave Roberts, pole vault, 17-4
1977 42 2 1991  Gabriel Luke, 400m, 45.32
1978 t44® 1 1993  Bryan Bronson, 400m hurdles, 49.07
1979 t35% 4 1995 Kareem Streete-Thompson, long jump, 27-2
1981 t36h 4 2004 Ryan Harlan, decathlon, 8,171 pts.
1982 27t 18 2009  Jason Colwick, pole vault, 5.70m/18-8.25
1983 21% 22
1984 t42nd 9

NCAA OUTDOOR BEST TEAM PERFORMANCES

Year Points  Rice Finish  Highlights

1928 25 t-5 Claude Bracey;, first in 100y (9.6) and 220y (20.9)

1936 16 t-8 Dave Weichert, tied for 3rd in pole vault; Jack Patterson, third in 400m hurdles
1938 24 t-5 Fred Wolcott, first in 120y hurdles (14.1) and 220y hurdles (23.3)

1939 20 t-6 Fred Wolcott, first in 120y hurdles (14.2) and 220y hurdles (23.0)

1940 18 t-10 Fred Wolcott, first in 220y hurdles (23.1) and second in 120y hurdles

1942 18 t-6 Bill Cummins, second in 120y hurdles and third in 220y hurdles

1943 36 3 Best NCAA finish ever; three NCAA champions

1950 18 7 Vern McGrew, first in the high jump (6-7)

1972 18 t-6 Dave Roberts, first in the pole vault (17-3); Ken Stadel, discus runner-up

1973 19 10 Dave Roberts, first in the pole vault (17-4); Ken Stadel, discus runner-up

1993 23 t-10 Bryan Bronson, first in 400 hurdles (49.07); seven All-Americas

1995 26 t-8 Kareem Streete-Thompson wins long jump (27-2), third in 100 meters (10.16)
2004 15 t-20 Ryan Harlan wins decathlon (8,171 pts.); four All-Americas

2009 10 t-25 Jason Colwick, first in pole vault (5.70m/18-8.25)

NCAA INDOOR BEST TEAM PERFORMANCES

Year Points  Rice Finish  Highlights

1994 24 5 Chris Jones, second in the 400 (46.37); Kareem Streete-Thompson second in the long jump (26-4.25)
1995 22 t-7 Kareem Streete-Thompson wins long jump (26-4.25)

2009 10 t-23 Jason Colwick, first in pole vault (5.60m/18-4.5)

2010 8 t-26 Jason Colwick, second in pole vault (5.50m/18-0.5)
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NCAA Indoor All-Americas

1982 Paul Brattlof, pole vault
1985 Gawain Guy, 1,000m
1986 Gawain Guy, 1,000m
1987 1,600m relay
(Patrick Gordon, Robby Timmons,
Courtney Brown, Byron Justice)
1990 Gabriel Luke, 400m
1991 Gabriel Luke, 400m
1993 Bryan Bronson, 200m
Keith Nunn, long jump
Kareem Streete-Thompson, long jump
Kareem Streete-Thompson, 55m

NCAA Outdoor All-Americas

1921  Marion “Preacher” Lindsey, shot put-4™

1927  Emmett Brunson, 880y-6%
Emmett Brunson, mile-3
1928  Claude Bracey, 100y-1*
Claude Bracey, 220y-1*
Emmett Brunson, 880y-4™
Weldon Cabiness, pole vault-=4%
1929  Claude Bracey, 100y-2™
Claude Bracey, 220y-finalist
1930  Claude Bracey, 100y-5%
1931  Percy Burk, shot put-6™
1933 Louis Adams, long jump-5%
Jess Petty, discus-4™
1934  Louis “Smokey” Brothers, 440y-4"
1935  Jess Petty, discus-6™
William Wallace, 220y hurdles-3+
1936  Jack Patterson, 400m hurdles-3"
Louis “Smokey” Brothers, 800m-6
Dave Weichert, pole vault-=3
Jess Petty, discus-4™
1937  Jack Patterson, 120y hurdles-6%
Dave Weichert, pole vault-6%
1938  Fred Wolcott, 120y hurdles-1°
Fred Wolcott, 220y hurdles-1*
E.Y. Steakley, 220y-5®
Calvin Bell, 880y-5%
1939  Fred Wolcott, 120y hurdles-1°
Fred Wolcott, 220y hurdles-1*
1940  Fred Wolcott, 120y hurdles-2
Fred Wolcott, 220y hurdles-1*
1941  John Coffman, high jump-=6%
1942 Bill Cummins, 120y hurdles-2"¢
Bill Cummins, 220y hurdles-3
Harold Hall, 220y-4®
1943  Bill Christopher, long jump-1*
Bill Christopher, high jump-=2¢
Bill Cummins, 120y hurdles-1*
Bill Cummins, 220y hurdles-1*
1946  Augie Erfurth, 120y hurdles-6
Bill Coffman, high jump-=5®
1947  Bill Coffman, high jump-=2"¢
Augie Erfurth, 120y hurdles-5%
1948  Augie Erfurth, 110m hurdles-5%
Vern McGrew, high jump-=3™
1949  Vern McGrew, high jump-2¢
Tom Cox, 440y-7"
Augie Erfurth, 120y hurdles-8
1950  Vern McGrew, high jump-1°
Tom Cox, 440y-2"
1954 Harold Griffin, 440y-3™
1956  Roy Thompson, 400m hurdles-3
1957  Roy Thompson, 220y hurdles-4™
1959  Dale Moseley, long jump-=6™
1961  Fred Hansen, pole vault-5%
1962  Fred Hansen, pole vault-=1°
Ed Red, javelin-6™

10

1994

1995

1996

1997

1963

1964

1965
1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981

1982
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Ivory Angello, triple jump

Chris Jones, 400m

Kareem Streete-Thomspon, long jump
Kareem Streete-Thompson, 55m
Ivory Angello, triple jump

Bryan Bronson, 200m

Kareem Streete-Thompson, long jump
Kareem Streete-Thompson, 55m
Brian Klein, 800m

Andrew Burrow, 800m

1600m relay

(Andrew Burrow, Derrick Small,
Quinton Milner, Brian Klein)

Derras Wilmington, 55m hurdles

Fred Hansen, pole vault-4
Bobby May, 120y hurdles-7*
Ed Red, javelin-4*

Bobby May, 110m hurdles-1°
Ed Red, javelin-4*

Warren Bratloff, pole vault-8®
Ricky Jacobs, javelin-4®

Doug Belzung, 220y-7*

Jimmy Wilkerson, 120y hurdles-7
Conley Brown, 440y-7

440y relay-3+

(Doug Belzung, Dale Bernauer,
Conley Brown, Fred Cloud)
mile relay-2"

(Dale Bernauer, Conley Brown,
Mike Casey, Fred Cloud)

440y relay-4™

(Dale Bernauer, Conley Brown,
Jack Faubion, Mike McKee)
mile relay-7%

(Conley Brown, Fred Cloud,
Mike McKee, Dale Bernauer)
mile relay-2"

(Bill Askey, Dale Bernauer,
Conley Brown, Steve Straub)
440y relay-2

(Bill Askey, Doug Belzung,
Dale Bernauer, Conley Brown)
Dave Roberts, pole vault-6™
mile relay-2"

(Bill Askey, Denny Dicke,

Chip Grandjean, Steve Straub)
Mike Cronholm, 440y hurdles-6™
Dave Roberts, pole vault-1°
Steve Straub, 400m-7"

mile relay-6™

(Denny Dicke, Steve Straub,
Lin Bingham, Chip Grandjean)
Dave Roberts, pole vault-1°
Ken Stadel, discus-2"

Paul Geis, 5,000m-9"

Mike Cronholm, 440y hurdles-6™
Dave Roberts, pole vault-1°
Ken Stadel, discus-2

Ken Stadel, discus-5"

Jeff Wells, three miles-4"

Jeff Wells, 10,000m-3"

Carlton Derrett, 100m-5™
Michael Novelli, 5,000m-6"
Darryl “Doc” King, 110m hurdles-4
Marty Froelick, 10,000m-10%
Paul Brattlof, pole vault-4™
Marty Froelick, 10,000m-7
Paul Brattlof, pole vault-10%
Vince Courville, 100m-9*"
Jerry Fuqua, 800m-9*

4x100m relay-4™

1998

2001

2002
2007
2009
2010
2015

1983

1984
1985

1986
1987

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1997
1998
2001
2002
2003
2004

2009
2010
2011
2012
team
2013
mention

Andrew Burrow, 800m
1,600m relay (Andrew Burrow, Derrick Small,
Quinton Milner, Brian Klein)
Rashad Stafford, 55m hurdles
Andrew Burrow, 800m
Drexell Owusu, triple jump
Adam Davis, 800m

Tommy Oleksy, long jump
Vaughn Walwyn, long jump
Pablo Solares, mile

Jason Colwick, pole vault-1*
Jason Colwick, pole vault-2"
Chris Pillow, pole vault- 2™
Scott Filip, heptathlon-2

(Sherman Hall, Elliston Stinson,

Terry Jones, Vince Courville)

Paul Bratloff, pole vault-6

Vince Courville, 100m-9*

Gawain Guy, 1,500m-8®

4x100m relay-7"

(Sherman Hall, Terry Jones,

John Bell, Vince Courville)

Elliston Stinson, 100m-4*

4x400m relay-2

(Elliston Stinson, Terry Jones,

Steven Hall, Courtney Brown)

Gawain Guy, 1,500m-7

4x400m relay-5®

(Byron Justice, Patrick Gordon,

Robby Timmons, Courtney Brown)
Gabriel Luke, 400m-3

Ron Robertson, long jump-11*
Gabriel Luke, 400m-1*

Kareem Streete-Thompson, long jump-5%
Bryan Bronson, 200m-5%

Chris Caldwell, 800m-8™

4x100m relay-7

(K. Streete-Thompson, Bryan Bronson,
James Brown, Keith Nunn)

Bryan Bronson, 400m hurdles-1*
Chris Jones, 400m-5™"

Kareem Streete-Thompson, long jump-3™
4x400m relay-6™

(Chris Jones, Derek Gurnell,

Bryan Bronson, Gabriel Luke)

Cliff Alexander, 400m hurdles-10™
Chris Jones, 400m-2"¢

4x400m relay-6™

(Quinton Milner, Brian Klein,

Cliff Alexander, Chris Jones)

Cliff Alexander, 400m hurdles-4®
Ivory Angello, triple jump-4™

Quinton Milner, 400m hurdles-10"
Kareem Streete-Thompson, long jump-1*
Kareem Streete-Thompson, 100m-3™
Quinton Milner, 400m hurdles-4™
Drexell Owusu, triple jump-7®

Adam Davis, 800m-9*

Ryan Harlan, decathlon-5%

Tommy Oleksy, long jump-6*

Adam Davis, 1500m-8®

Ryan Harlan, decathlon-1*

Jason Powell, triple jump-9"

Ben Wiggins, 400m hurdles-5%

Jason Colwick, pole vault-1*

Philip Adam, decathlon-9*

Philip Adam, decathlon-honorable mention
Clayton Chaney, decathlon-16", second-

Clayton Chaney, decathlon-honorable



I ALL-TIME OUTDOOR

PERFORMANCE LIS

100m 110m Hurdles
10.16 Kareem Streete-Thompson June 3, 1995, Knoxville, Tenn. 13.61 Darryl King June 1, 1979 at Champaign, IIL.
10.20 Elliston Stinson March 18, 1983, Houston, Texas 13.81 Mike Fulghum April 3, 1976 at Austin, Texas
10.22 Vince Courville March 12, 1983, Rice 13.82 Ben Wiggins May 15, 2004 at Rice
10.30 Bryan Bronson May 2, 1992, College Station, Texas 13.85 John Bell May 5, 1985 at Houston, Texas
10.38 Carlton Derrett May 28, 1977, Wichita, Kans. 13.86 Ryan Harlan May 28, 2004 at College Station, Texas
10.16w  Elliston Stinson May 31, 1984, Eugene, Ore. 13.7h Bobby May June 20, 1964 at Eugene, Ore.
10.26w  Zoe Simpson April 2, 1976, Austin, Texas 13.7hy Fred Wolcott May 3, 1940 at Austin, Texas

13.7hy  Jimmy Wilkerson June 10, 1967 at Albuquerque, N.M.
200m
20.28 Bryan Bronson May 16, 1992, Modesto, Calif. 400m Hurdles
20.41 Elliston Stinson May 18, 1985, Fayetteville, Ark. 49.07 Bryan Bronson June 4, 1993 at New Orleans, La.
20.66 Steven Hall May 12, 1984, Austin, Texas 49.49 Quinton Milner June 6, 1997 at Bloomington, Ind.
20.67 Patrick Gordon May 18, 1986, Rice 49.65 CIliff Alexander June 2, 1995 at Knoxville, Tenn.
20.71 Courtney Brown April 23, 1988, Baton Rouge, La. 49.66 Ben Wiggins May 22, 2004 at Rice

49.9hy  Mike Cronholm May 1, 1971 at College Station, Texas
400m 50.56 John Bell May 28, 1983 at Rice
45.11 Chris Jones June 4, 1994, Boise, Idaho
45.22 Gabriel Luke June 15, 1991, New York, N.Y. 4x100m Relay
45.29 Patrick Gordon May 17, 1987, Lubbock, Texas 39.01 Elliston Stinson, Terry Jones, Steven Hall, Patrick Gordon
45.66 Bryan Bronson April 24, 1993, Des Moines, lowa May 25, 1985, Rice
45.87 Courtney Brown May 23, 1987, Houston, Texas 39.15 Kareem Streete-Thompson, Bryan Bronson, James Brown, Keith Nunn

May 22, 1992, , Rice

800m 39.15 Elliston Stinson, Terry Jones, Steven Hall, Courtney Brown
1:46.91 Brian Klein April 18, 1998, Austin, Texas June 1, 1985, Austin, Texas
1:46.99 Andrew Burrow April 18, 1998, Austin, Texas 39.23 Sherman Hall, Terry Jones, Elliston Stinson, Vince Courville
1:47.05 Chris Caldwell July 7, 1993, Gavle, Sweden June 3, 1982, Provo, Utah
1:47.17 Bruce Gingrich March 24, 1979, McAllen, Texas 39.26 Patrick Gordon, Terry Jones, Steven Hall, Courtney Brown
1:47.32 Gawain Guy May 25, 1985, Rice April 27, 1985, Des Moines, lowa
1500m 4x400m Relay
3:40.34 Pablo Solares May 4, 2007, Fayetteville, Ark. 3:03.04 Byron Justice, Patrick Gordon, Robbie Timmons, Courtney Brown
3:41.00 Gawain Guy May 3, 1985, Eugene, Ore. June 4, 1987, Baton Rouge, La.
3:42.38 Adam Davis April 30, 2004, Palo Alto, Calif. 3:03.12 Chris Jones, Gabriel Luke, Derek Gurnell, Bryan Bronson
3:43.58 Jon Warren May 21, 1988, Houston, Texas May 7, 1993, Austin, Texas
3:44.43 Pablo Solares May 13, 2006, El Paso, Texas 3:03.77 Chris Jones, Derek Gurnell, Bryan Bronson, Gabriel Luke
3:44.50 Matt Mitchell May 24, 1990, Houston, Texas May 19, 1993, Austin, Texas

3:03.7h  Bill Askey, Conley Brown, Steve Straub, Dale Bernauer
Mile (3:04.7y) June 21, 1969, Knoxville, Tenn.
3:58.21 Gawain Guy June 19, 1983, Philadelphia 3:04.40 Steven Hall, Robbie Timmons, Patrick Gordon, Courtney Brown
4:03.05i  Jon Warren 1986 April 6, 1985, Austin, Texas
4:04.69 Ken Tolbert May 14, 1977, Austin, Texas 3:04.88 Darrell Buckley, Patrick Gordon, Robbie Timmons, Courtney Brown
4:05.66 Jeff Wells May 22, 1976, Waco, Texas May 17, 1987, Lubbock, Texas
4:06.44 Jon Warren Marh 15, 1986, Rice
4:07.46  Jeff Moss March 16, 1985, Rice High Jump

2.19/7-2.25 Chad Kopp May 18, 1993, Austin, Texas
3000m Steeplechase 2.19/7-2.25 Omar Wright May 13, 2006, El Paso, Texas
8:46.37 Alfredo Gomez May 31, 1988 at Houston 2.18/7-1.75 Reed Ballis April 27, 2002, Rice
8:49.53  Tyson Hendricksen May 15, 1999 at Palo Alto, Calif. 2.18/7-1.75i Nigel Codrington 1989
8:50.10 Sean Wade May 3, 1990 at Houston 2.15/7-0.5 Ryan Harlan April 7, 2000, Austin, Texas
8:50.83 Lachlan McArthur April 14, 2000 at Walnut, Calif.
8:53.60 William Moore May 28, 1983 at Rice Pole Vault

5.72/18-9.25 Jason Colwick April 4, 2009, Austin, Texas
5000m 5.50/18-0.5 Chris Pillow June 11, 2014, Eugene, Oregon
13:39.6 Mike Novelli April 29, 1978, Philadelphia, Pa. 5.50/18-0.5 Chris Pillow March 27, 2014, Austin, Texas
13:59.8 Jeff Wells April 23, 1976, Philadelphia, Pa. 5.50/18-0.25 Dave Roberts June 17, 1972, Seattle, Wash.
14:02.4 Paul Geis ]uly 6, 1972, Eugene, Ore. 5.41/17-9.00 Chris Pillow May 14, 2015, El Paso, Texas
14:04.7 Marty Froelick Aprﬂ 1, 1978, Baton Rouge, La. 5.41/17-9.00 Chris Pillow March 29, 2013, Austin, Texas
14:09.09 Marcel Hewamudahge May 14, 2005, Tulsa) Okla. 5.40/17-8.5 Chris Pillow May 9, 2015, Los Angeles, Calif.
14:09.8 Jon Warren Aprﬂ 25, 1986, Des Moines, lowa 5.35/17-6.5 Paul Brattlof June 4, 1983, Houston, Texas
10,000m
28:27.27  Jeff Wells June 4, 1976, Philadelphia, Pa.
29:14.9 Marty Froelick March 8, 1980, Kinkaid Track
29:44.45 Tony Martinez April 6, 1989, Austin, Texas
29:57.21 Gabe Cuadra April 19, 2012, Walnut, Calif.
30:18.16 Marcel Hewamudalige May 14, 2005, Tulsa, Okla.
30:20.83  William Firth April 18,2014, Walnut, Calif.
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BT TIME OUTDOOR PERFORMANCE LISTE

Long Jump
8.63/28-3.75

Kareem Streete-Thompson July 3, 1994, Linz, Austria

7.94/26-0.751  Vaughn Walwyn March 9, 2002, Fayetteville, Ark.
7.89/25-10.75  Tommy Oleksy May 10, 2001, College Station, Texas
7.81/25-7.5 Darryl Hughes March 11, 1972, Rice

7.80/25-7.25  Ron Robertson April 7, 1990, Austin, Texas
8.08/26-6.25w  Ron Robertson May 19, 1990, College Station, Texas
7.92/26-0w Tommy Oleksy May 30, 2003, Lincoln, Neb.
7.77125-6w Jeremy Hurd April 22, 2000, Fort Worth, Texas
Triple Jump

16.67/54-8.251  Ivory Angello Feb. 11, 1995, Norman, OKkla.
16.52/54-2.5  Ivory Angello May 18, 1996, Atlanta, Ga.]
16.18/53-1 Jason Powell June 30, 2004, Rice

16.08/52-9.25
15.68/51-5.50
15.56/51-0.75
14.82/48-7.5
17.10/56-1.25w
16.49/54-1.25w

Drexell Owusu
Ugo Nduaguba
Devon Fanfair
Charlie Taylor
Ivory Angello
Drexell Owusu

March 24, 2000, Houston, Texas
May 2009, Tulsa, Okla.

May 2006, El Paso, Texas

Mar. 26, 1977, College Station, Texas
June 17, 1995, Sacramento, Calif.
April 25, 1998, Lubbock, Texas

16.46/54-0w  Jason Powell May 29, 2004, College Station, Texas
Shot Put

18.56/60-11 Ken Stadel April 7, 1973, Lafayette, La.
18.31/60-1 Tim Vala April 4, 1981, Austin, Texas
18.04/59-2.5  Luke Stadel April 26, 2007, Rice

17.77/58-3.75  Alex Zinchenko May 15, 2011, Rice

17.05/55-11.25 Kodili Odimgbe April 19, 1997, Austin, Texas
16.93/55-6.75  Brent Geringer Feb. 15, 1975, College Station, Texas
Discus

63.75/209-2 Ken Stadel April 13, 1973, Austin, Texas
56.03/183-10  Buddy Briscoe February 22, 1975, Houston, Texas
55.56/182-3.5  Luke Stadel May 26, 2007, Des Moines, Iowa
55.42/181-10  Adam Setliff April 14, 1990, College Station, Texas
52.91/173-7 Alex Zinchenko May 23, 2013, Austin Texas (NCAA)
52.62/172-8 Joe Williams April 8, 1967, Abilene, Texas
Hammer Throw

62.21m/204-1 Duncan Dickerson
62.07m/203-8 Duncan Dickerson
61.57m/202-0  Duncan Dickerson
61.51m/201-10 Duncan Dickerson
61.24m/200-11 Duncan Dickerson
60.35m/198-0  Duncan Dickerson
59.01m/193-7  Austin Riddle

May 14, 2015, El Paso, Texas
April 2, 2015, Houston, Texas
April 18, 2015, El Paso, Texas
May 9, 2015, Los Angeles, Calif.
March 20, 2015, Houston, Texas
March 25, 2015, Austin, Texas
May 9, 2015, Austin, Texas

Javelin

72.76/238-8 Evan Karakolis March 20, 2015, Houston, Texas
72.11/236-7 Evan Karakolis April 25, 2015, Houston, Texas
72.02/236-3 Evan Karakolis April 2, 2015, Houston, Texas
70.80/232-3 Evan Karakolis May 10, 2014, Charlottesville, VA
70.29/230-7 Evan Karakolis March 25, 2015, Austin, Texas

69.44/227-10  Evan Karakolis

Old Model Javelin (pre-1986)

March 16, 2014, Houston, Texas

262-5 Ed Red Sept. 5, 1964, Los Angeles, Calif.
Decathlon

8171 pts. Ryan Harlan June 11-12, 2004, Austin, Texas
7678 pts. Clayton Chaney May 9-10, 2013, Rice

7647 pts. Scott Filip June 10, 2015, Eugene, Oregon
7632 pts. Scott Filip May 14, 2015, El Paso, Texas
7608 pts. Scott Filip April 15, 2015, Azusa, Calif.
7514 pts. Philip Adam May 14, 2011, Rice

7196 pts. Ryan Walsh May 11-12, 2006, El Paso, Texas
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Southwest Conference

1916
1918

1920

1921

1922

1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928

1929

1930

1931

1932

1933

1934

1935

1936

1937

1938

1939

1940

Lawrence Kingland, hj, 5-11.5
Cleo Dowell, 440y, 51.2
Lawrence Kingland, hj, 5-11.5
Rudolph Harlan, 880y, 2:03.0
Edwin DePrato, pole vault, 11-10
Marion Lindsey, shot put, 40-3
Charles Pollard, javelin, 157-3
Marion Lindsey, 100y, 10.1
Marion Lindsey, shot put, 41-1
Leslie Coleman, 880y, 2:03.0
Eddie Dyer, long jump, 22-0
Edwin DePrato, pole vault, 11-6.5
Marion Lindsey, 100y, 10.0

Bert Hinckley, long jump, 22-6
Edwin DePrato, pole vault, 11-6.5
Bert Hinckely, long jump, 22-2
Fred Stancliff, discus, 132-0)
William Smiley, long jump, 22-0.5
Nelson Green, mile, 4:31.8

Ben Chitwood, 2-mile, 10:05.9
Claude Bracey, 100y, 9.7

Claude Bracey, 200y, 21.6
Emmett Brunson, 880y, 1:57.5
Emmett Brunson, mile, 4:21.80
Weldon Cabiness, pole vault, 12-8.5
Walter Boone, javelin, 188-8.25
Ben Chitwood, 2-mile, 10:02.3
mile relay, 3:21.4

Claude Bracey, 100y, 10.1
Emmett Brunson, mile, 4:40.5
Jesse Willis, 2-mile, 10:18.1
Claude Bracey, 100y, 9.7

Jesse Willis, mile, 4:40.5

Jesse Willis, 2-mile, 10:11.9

Ed Holloway, 220y, 21.6

Mike Hale, long jump, 23-6.5
Percy Burk, shot put, 48-1.5

440y relay, 42.8

Ed Holloway, 100y, 10.0

Ed Holloway, 220y, 21.3

Mike Hale, long jump, 24-9.75
Anthony Aurcoin, high jump, 6-1
Dick Baldry, pole vault, 12-2.125
Percy Burke, shot put, 47-7.125
440y relay, 42.0

Mike Hale, long jump, 24-6.5
Carroll Adams, high jump, 6-3.375
Jess Petty, discus, 154-2.375
Smokey Brothers, 440y, 49.4
Anthony Aucoin, high jump, 6-0
Smokey Brothers, 440y, 49.1
Vernon Wilson, mile, 4:29.5
Davie Weichert, pv, 13-5.875
Harold Johnson, shot put, 46-7.5
Jess Petty, discus, 157-7.875

Bill Wallace, 220y hurdles, 23.3
Smokey Brothers, 440y, 49.5
Smokey Brothers, 880y, 1:57.4
Jack Patterson, 120y hurdles, 14.5
Dave Weichert, pv, 13-10.125
Jess Petty, discus, 155-5.5
Willard Moser, 220y, 20.9

Paul Sanders, 440y, 48.0

Jack Patterson, 120y hurdles, 14.5
Jack Patterson, 220y hurdles, 23.7
Dave Weichert, pole vault, 13-6
mile relay, 3:19.2

Fred Wolcott, 100y, 9.8

Fred Wolcott, 120y hurdles, 14.1
Fred Wolcott, 220y hurdles, 23.0
E.Y. Steakley, 220y, 21.1

Calvin Bell, 880y, 1:54.2

Calvin Bell, mile, 4:29.0

440y relay, 41.6

Fred Wolcott, 100y, 9.8

Fred Wolcott, 120y hurdles, 14.1
Fred Wolcott, 220y hurdles, 23.0
Joe Blagg, 220y, 22.1

Paul Sanders, 440y, 48.9

Robert Fowler, 880y, 1:59.0
Calvin Bell, mile, 4:23.0

mile relay, 3:22.9

Fred Wolcott, 100y, 9.9

Fred Wolcott, 120y hurdles, 13.9

1941

1942

1943

1944

1945

1946

1947
1948
1949

1950

1951
1954
1955

1956

1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962

1963

1964

1965

1966

1967

1969

1970

1971

1972

Fred Wolcott, 220y hurdles, 23.5
William Taylor, 880y, 1:57.5
Harold Hall, 440y, 47.8

Harry Coffman, high jump, 6-7.75
Jum Deal, shot put, 50-0

mile relay, 3:22.3

Harold Hall, 100y, 10.1

Harold Hall, 220y, 22.0

Bill Cummins, 120y hurdles, 14.4
Bill Cummins, long jump, 23-5
Jim Deal, discus, 140-1

mile relay, 3:21.3

Robert Porter, mile, 4:28.8

Bill Cummins, 120y hurdles, 14.1
Bill Cummins, 220y hurdles, 23.8
Bill Christopher, long jump, 24-8.5
].D. Groves, 440y, 49.8

John Lloyd, high jump, 5-8
George Walmsley, 100y, 9.8

John Donaldson, discus, 157-5
mile relay, 3:25.7

Lloyd O. Vincent, 880y, 2:02.0
Augie Erfurth, 120y hurdles, 14.7
Harry Coftman, high jump, 6-6
Harry Coffman, high jump, 6-6
Vern McGrew, high jump, 6-6
Otha Byrd, 880y, 1:55.9

Augie Erfurth, 120y hurdles, 14.2
Vern McGrew, high jump, 6-4.75
Tobin Rote, javelin, 195-0

Tom Cox, 440y, 46.9

Otha Byrd, 880y, 1:53.6

Tobin Rote, javelin, 202-3.25

mile relay, 3:14.3

Bill Graf, 880y, 1:55.3

Stephen James, pole vault, 13-5
George Solomon, 440y, 48.1

Dale Spence, 880y, 1:52.6

Stephen James, pole vault, 13-11.5
Ed Jackson, discus, 156-4

Dale Spence, 880y, 1:54.9

Ed Keasler, javelin, 205-6.25

Roy Thompson, 220y hurdles, 22.7
Roy Thompson, 220y hurdles, 22.6
Dale Mosley, long jump, 24-1.5
Dale Mosley, long jump, 24-6.25
Michael Hollingshead, 440y, 46.9
Michael Hollingshead, 440y, 47.1
Fred Hansen, long jump, 24-1.5
Fred Hansen, pole vault, 15-5

Ed Red, javelin, 223-1.5

Wayne Windham, 440y,47.3
Warren Brattlof, pole vault, 15-6
Ed Red, javelin, 249-3

Bobby May, 330y hurdles, 37.1
Bobby May, 120y hurdles, 14.0
Bobby May, 440y hurdles, 51.8
Warren Brattlof, pole vault, 14-6
Ed Red, javelin, 229-5.5

mile relay, 3:11.9

Bobby May, 120y hurdles, 13.9
Warren Brattlof, pole vault, 16-0
Tommy Moore, 400y hurdles, 52.1
Ricki Jacobs, javelin, 224-10.5
mile relay, 3:08.5

Dale Bernauer, 100y, 9.9

Conley Brown, 220y, 21.1

John Moss, 440y, 47.0

Steve Montoya, 3-mile, 14:32.5
Jimmy Wilkerson, 120y hurdles, 14.5
Ricki Jacobs, javelin, 222-11

mile relay, 3:08.6

Greg Gillian, 120y hurdles, 14.1
Louis Cardenas, javelin, 241-4
Steve Straub, 880y, 1:50.7

Mike Cronholm, 440y hurdles, 51.0
Dickie Phillips, pole vault, 16-8
Larry Anderson, discus, 161-5
Jim Pearce, javelin, 221-0

Mike Cronholm, 440y hurdles, 50.2
Dave Roberts, pole vault, 16-0
Ken Stadel, discus, 171-6

Jim Pearce, javelin, 241-3

mile relay, 3:09.3

Denne Dicke, 440y, 47.6
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1973
1974
1975
1976
1977

1978

1979
1981
1982
1988
1990
1991
1992

1993

1994

1995

CONFERENCE 0UTDOOR CHAMPIONSHEE

Paul Geis, 3-mile, 14:24.5

Mike Cronholm, 440y hurdles, 52.2
Ken Stadel, discus, 197-0

Jim Pearce, javelin, 232-3

Ken Stadel, discus, 202-11

Jim Pearce, javelin, 236-3

Ken Stadel, discus, 192-6

Jeff Wells, 3-mile, 14:23.4

Zoe Simpson, 100y, 9.5

Marty Froelick, 3-mile, 13:41.43
Doc King, 120y hurdles, 13.86

Mike Novelli, 5000m, 13:57.12

Jesse James, 400m hurdles, 51.42
Doc King, 110m hurdles, 14.0

Bruce Gingrich, 800m, 1:47.60

Doc King, 110m hurdles, 13.74
Marty Froelick, 10,000m, 29:33.20
Paul Brattlof, pole vault, 17-2.25
Patrick Gordon, 400m, 45.2

Gabriel Luke, 400m, 45.64

Ron Robertson, long jump, 26-6.25
Gabriel Luke, 400m, 45.61

Bryan Bronson, 200m, 20.40

Chris Caldwell, 800m, 1:49.53
Kareem Streete-Thompson, lj, 26-7.75
Bryan Bronson, 400m hurdles, 49.35
Chris Caldwell, 800m, 1:49.56

Chris Jones, 400m, 45.53

Kareem Streete-Thompson, lj, 26-7
Ivory Angello, triple jump, 53-8.25
Bryan Bronson, 200m, 20.53

Chris Jones, 400m, 45.73

Brian Klein, 800m, 1:48.90

CIliff Alexander, 400m hurdles, 49.94
Ivory Angello, triple jump, 52-9.5
Kareem Streete-Thompson, lj, 26-6.5
Kareem Streete-Thompson, 100m, 10.16

Western Athletic Conference

1997 Quinton Miller, 400m hurdles, 50.76
Drexell Owusu, triple jump, 51-5.5
Derras Wilmington, 110m hurdles, 14.03
1998  Drexell Owusu, long jump, 24-1.75
Drexell Owusu, triple jump, 52-0
2000 Drexell Owusu, triple jump, 52-6
Rashad Stafford, 110m hurdles, 14.00
2001 Ryan Harlan, decathlon, 7,319 pts.
Tommy Oleksy, high jump, 7-0.25
2002  Ryan Harlan, 110m hurdles, 14.40
4x400m relay, 3:10.73
Reed Ballis, high jump, 6-11.5
2003 Adam Davis, 800m, 1:50.43
Tommy Oleksy, long jump, 25-5.5
2004  Marcel Hewamudalige, 5000m, 14:43.94
Ryan Harlan, decathlon, 6,995 pts.
Daniel Pessing, 800m, 1:48.26
Ben Wiggins, 110m hurdles, 13.82
Ben Wiggins, 400m hurdles, 50.18
4x400m relay, 3:08.66
2005 Ryan Walsh, decathlon, 6,777 pts.
Luke Stadel, shot put, 58-2
Conference USA
2006 Pablo Solares, 1500m, 3:44.34
Ryan Walsh, decathlon, 7,196 pts.
2007 Pablo Solares, 800m, 1:47.69
Pablo Solares, 1500m, 3:43.69
Luke Stadel, shot put, 17.91/58-9.25
2008 Jason Colwick, pole vault, 17-5
2009  Philip Adam, decathlon, 7,331 pts.
2010 Gabe Cuadra, 10,000m, 31:27.99
Jason Colwick, pole vault, 5.30m/17-4.5
Philip Adam, decathlon, 6,607 pts.
2011 Alex Zinchenko, shot put, 17.77m/58-3.75
Philip Adam, decathlon, 7,514 points
2012 Clayton Chaney, decathlon, 7,475 points
2013 Clayton Chaney, decathlon, 7,678 points
Chris Pillow, pole vault, 5.28m/17-3.75
2014 Chris Pillow, pole vault, 5.28m/17-3.75
Evan Karakolis, javelin, 69.06m/226-7
2015 Chris Pillow, pole vault, 5.41m/17-9.00

Scott Filip, decathlon, 7632 points
Duncan Dickerson, hammer, 62.21m
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ICONFERENCE OUTDOOR TEAM RESULTS W

Southwest Conference Results

Year
1915
1916
1917
1918
1919
1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1950
1951
1952
1953
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975

14

Finish Points
4 6.33
5 7
No meet held
12
13.5
33.2
32
24.5
8
5
9.75
26
29
58
37
31.5
56
46.5
37.83
24.33
48.5
37.5
52
55.4
56
39
40.5
445
57
25.57
30
20.25
18
19
32
28
18
17
54
30.75
29.33
31
16
25.5
37.5
26
54.20
61
67.5
55
60
37
49
57
60.5
93.5
75
46
62

B R R R W W W W NN e e DN DD W WD e )W W WUTNT WD W R Ut

g
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B UT W N e N W N e N UT R UT N R R R Wt

Team Champion
Texas
Texas

Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Texas

Texas A&M
Texas A&M
Texas

Texas

Texas

Texas

Texas

Rice

Texas A&M
Texas A&M
Rice

Texas

Texas

Texas

Texas

Texas

Texas

Rice

Rice

Texas

Texas

Texas

Texas A&M
Texas

Texas

Texas

Texas A&M
Texas A&M
Texas

Texas A&M
Texas A&M
Texas A&M
Texas

Texas

Texas

Texas

Texas
Baylor
Texas
Baylor
Baylor

Rice

Rice

Texas

Rice

Texas

Texas

Texas A&M
Rice

Texas

Texas

Texas

Texas

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

66
92
71
55
15
19
39
42
21
43
17.5
17
60
36
60
40
79
96
78
96
41

QAN AW WD 0N 00N 00 W W

Texas

Texas

Texas A&M
Texas

Texas A&M
Texas A&M
Arkansas
Arkansas
Arkansas
Arkansas
Texas

Texas
Arkansas
Arkansas
Arkansas
Arkansas
Texas

Texas

Texas

Texas

Texas

Western Athletic Conference Results

Year Finish Points  Team Champion
1997 3 81 UTEP
1998 7 54 BYU
1999 8 30 BYU
2000 5 83 SMU
2001 5 82 TCU
2002 5 94 SMU
2003 7 68 UTEP
2004 1 200 Rice
2005 3 122.5 UTEP
Conference USA Results

Year Finish Points = Team Champion
2006 3 104.5 UTEP
2007 5 110.5  Memphis
2008 3 118.5 UTEP
2009 3 112 Houston
2010 4 117 Houston
2011 4 104  Houston
2012 6 73.5 Houston
2013 6 68 UTEP
2014 9 47 UTSA
2015 4 96.5 UTSA
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Southwest Conference Team Results

Southwest Conference

Year Finish Points  Team Champion
1983 5 43 Arkansas
1984 6 40  Arkansas
1985 9 6  Arkansas
1986 9 18  Arkansas
1987 9 5  Arkansas
1988 8 16  Arkansas
1989 9 15.5  Arkansas
1990 6 34  Arkansas
1991 6 36  Arkansas
1992 5 46  Arkansas
1993 2 88  Texas
1994 2 84  Texas
1995 1 108 Rice
1996 6 50  Baylor
WAC Team Results

1997 4 79 BYU
1998 6 51 BYU
1999 10 29 BYU
2000 2 123 TCU
2001 4 83 TCU
2002 2 139.33 UTEP
2003 2 139 SMU
2004 3 128 Boise State
2005 5 58 UTEP

Conference USA Team Results

1977  Sammy Waugh, 600y, 1:13.15
Distance Medley Relay, 10:07.40

1978  Brice Gingrich, 600y, 1:10.77

1982  Paul Brattlof, pole vault, 16-8.25
two mile relay, 7:35.11

1983  Paul Brattlof, pole vault, 17-3

1985  Gawain Guy, 880y, 1:51.90

1991  Gabriel Luke, 400m, 47.16
3,200m relay, 7:35.12

1992  Gabriel Luke, 400m, 46.84
Chris Caldwell, 800m, 1:52.88
Kareem Streete-Thompson, lj, 25-1.75
3,200m relay, 7:40.98

1993  Ivory Angello, triple jump, 50-6.25
Kareem Streete-Thompson, lj, 25-5.25
3,200m relay, 7:39.48

1994  Ivory Angello, triple jump, 53-9.75
Jason Lunn, mile, 4:07.97
Kareem Streete-Thompson, lj, 26-7.75

1995  Ivory Angello, triple jump, 53-9.75
Bryan Bronson, 200m, 21.44
Andrew Burrow, 600y, 1:10.54
Kodili Odimgbe, shot put, 55-9.25
Kareem Streete-Thompson, lj, 26-11.75

1996  Andrew Burrow, 600y, 1:09.83
Brian Klein, 800m, 1:50.24

Western Athletic Conference

CONFERENCE INDOOR RESULTS N

2006 3 108  UTEP
2007 3 90 Houston
2008 2 116.5 Houston
2009 3 104.5 Houston
2010 4 92 Houston
2011 6 76.5 Houston
2012 7 62  Tulsa
2013 6 49 Houston
2014 9 47  UTEP
2015 4 99.5  WKU

1998 Rashad Stafford, 55m hurdles, 7.24
Rashad Stafford, pentathlon, 3,943 pts.
Drexell Owusu, triple jump, 51-2.25
1999  Rashad Stafford, pentathlon, 3,771 pts.
Drexell Owusu, triple jump, 52-9.50
2000 Ryan Harlan, pentathlon, 4,004 pts.
Rashad Stafford, 60m hurdles, 7.90
Drexell Owusu, triple jump, 51-5.75
Distance Medley Relay, 9:40.45
2001 Ryan Harlan, pentathlon, 3,708 pts.
2002  Ryan Harlan, 55m hurdles, 7.40
Ryan Harlan, pentathlon, 4,049 pts.
Adam Davis, 800m, 1:51.75
4x400m relay, 3:16.75
Vaughaligan Walwyn, j, 25-1.25
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2003  Ryan Harlan, 60m hurdles, 7.92
Ryan Harlan, pentathlon, 4,058 pts.
Adam Davis, 800m, 1:49.92
4x400-meter relay, 3:12.78
Vaughaligan Walwyn, long jump, 25-5.5
2004 Adam Davis, 800m, 1:52.76
Ryan Walsh, pole vault, 15-5
Distance Medley Relay, 10:05.34
Conference USA
2006 Pablo Solares, mile, 4:06.34
Tyler Whitham, pole vault, 15-7
Ryan Walsh, heptathlon, 5,010 pts.
2007 Pablo Solares, mile, 4:00.82
2008  Shea Kearney, pole vault, 5.16m/16-11.
Philip Adam, heptathlon, 5,317 pts.
2009  Ugo Nduaguba, TJ, 15.44m/50-8
Chris Kato, PV, 4.91m/16-1.25
2010  Jack Spinks, HJ, 2.05m/6-8.75
Jason Colwick, PV, 5.36m/17-7
2012  Clayton Chaney, heptathlon 5,370 pts.
2013  Clayton Chaney, heptathlon, 5,463 pts.
2014 Chris Pillow, PV, 5.25m/17-2
Scott Filip, heptathlon, 5,314 pts.
2015  Scott Filip, heptathlon, 5785 pts.

Chris Pillow, PV, 5.37m
Ben Pressley, L], 7.70m
David Diaz, 800m, 1:54.04
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B CROSS COUNTRY HISTORY - s

Year-by-Year Results 2014 C-USA  2"/14 4h/11 10*/20
Rice Conf. NCAA NCAA 2015 C-USA  7t"/13 4%/11 11%/24
Year Conf. Invitational Champs Regionals Championships
1926 SWC — 1t — —
1928 SWC — 1t — —
1931 SWC — 3rd — —
1932 SWC — 3rd — —
1936 SWC — 3rd — —
1963 SWC — 5th — —
1966 SWC — 4t — —
1968 SWC — 3rd — —
1970 SWC — 6% — —
1971 SWC _ - _ _ Individual Conference Champions
1973  SWC  Jeff Wells 19:12
1972 SWC - 2 - 25%/27 1974 SWC  Jeff Wells 19:12
1973 SWC — 3rd — — 1977  SWC  Mike Novelli 29:34
1974 SWC _ ond _ Jeff Wells-23 1979 SWC  Mike Novelli 31:27
1975 SWC o 4 o 29%/32, Jeff Wells-22% 2004 WAC Marcel Hewamudalige 24:57
1976  SWC 1°/8 5%h/8 3/5 31%/38
1977 SWC 1%/8 2m/9 1%/10 Mike Novelli - 39"
1978 SWC 1%/6 2m/9 204/12 19%/29
1979 SWC 4h/5 2nd4/8 31/12 25%/29
1980 SWC 4h/5 6%/9 9%/14 —
1981 SWC 4%/6 31/8 31/9 —
1982 SWC 204/10 4%/8 5%/10 William Moore - 127"
1983 SWC t-27/12 7%/8 9%/13 Jon Warren - 146"
1984 SWC 31/12 4%/9 4%/15 William Moore - 58
1985 SWC 2m/16 31/9 4%/15 —
1986 SWC 1/12 4%/9 4%/12 —
1987  SWC t-1%/11 2nd/8 20d/11 19%/22
1988 SWC 2m4/8 6%/9 — —
1989 SWC 5%/6 8%h/9 — —
1990 SWC 4h/5 5%/9 8h/12 —
1991  SWC 2m/6 4%/8 41/14 Kevin Irwin - 100"
1992 SWC 2md/4 6"/8 10%/16 —
1993 SWC 1%/6 41/8 t-7%/17 —
1994 SWC 1%/4 5%/8 4%/13 —
1995 SWC 4%/9 6"/8 12%/13 —

1996  WAC 3/6 12%/12 11%/13 —
1997 WAC 2ndj7 11%/13 10%/13 —

1998  WAC 1*/5 9%/12 6%/20 —

1999 WAC 1*/6 1%/7 34/15 31%/31

2000  WAC 1*/6 5%/7 13%/17 —

2001 WAC — 1%/8 10%/17 —

2002  WAC 3t/5 6"/8 10%/33 —

2003 WAC 1*/5 4%/7 6%/33 —

2004 WAC 14/3 1%/6 3t/33 Marcel Hewamudalige - 40th

Scott Loftin - 133rd

Stephen Magness - 162nd

2005 C-USA 1°/8 20d/8 — —

2006 C-USA 3t/5 3t/8 8h/33 —

2007 C-USA 2nd/7 3t4/9 8h/33 —

2008 C-USA — 3t/8 5%/17 —

2009 C-USA 12 3t/8 10%/19 —

2010 C-USA 1*/6 3t/8 10%/15 —

2011  C-USA 34/9 4%h/8 6%/17 —

2012 C-USA  2"/14 3t/8 6%/19 —

2013  C-USA  1V/14 3/13 5%/21 William Firth - 138th
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Fred Wolcott Award

TEAM AWARD WINNERS

Fred J. and Florence Stancliff Award

Emmett Brunson Award

Presented annually to that member of the Rice
University men’s track and field team judged to be
the most versatile winning performer while best
exemplifying the winning team attitude and high

Presented annually for academic achievement and
outstanding track and field performance at Rice

moral character of Fred Wolcott, both on and off the

field.

1992 Christopher Caldwell
1993 Bryan Bronson
1994 Bryan Bronson
1995 Kareem Streete-Thompson
1996 Brian Klein

1997 Derras Wilmington
1998 Drexel Owusu
1999 Andrew Burrow
2000 Tommy Oleksy
2001 Ryan Harlan

2002 Ryan Harlan

2003 Tommy Oleksy
2004 Ben Wiggins

2005 Luke Stadel

2006 Pablo Solares

2007 Gary Anderson
2008 Philip Adam

2009 Philip Adam

2010 Ugo Nduaguba
2011 Connor Hayes
2012 Clayton Chaney
2013 Chris Pillow

Bob Quin Award

University.
1989 Gabriel Luke
1990 Gabriel Luke
1991 Gabriel Luke
1992 Bryan Bronson
1993 Kareem Streete-Thompson
1994 Kareem Streete-Thompson
1995 Kareem Streete-Thompson
1996 Chad Kopp
1997 Jamie DeMahy
1998 Adam Reiser
1999 Lachlan McArthur
2000 John Jura
2001 Ryan Harlan
2002 Adam Davis
2003 Adam Davis
2004 Adam Davis
2005 Marcel Hewamudalige
2006 Ryan Walsh
2007 Pablo Solares
2008 Jason Colwick
2009 Jason Colwick
2010 Philip Adam
2011 Alex Zinchenko
2012 Gabe Cuadra
2013 Alex Zinchenko

Jeff Wells Cross Country MVP

Presented annually to the most outstanding
male athlete at Rice University.

1946 John Donaldson
1949 Augie Erfruth
1963 Fred Hansen
1966 George Stroup
1969 Leland Winston
1971 Burke Grandjean
1974 Ken Stadel

1976 Jeff Wells

1980 Mike Novelli
1985 William Moore
1990 Raoul Karp

1991 Jay Thompson
1992 George Alexander
1993 Shuta Ishibe
1998 Adam Reiser
2002 Tom Ring

2007 Luke Stadel

2010 Jason Colwick
2013 Gabe Cuadra

2009  Aaron Robson

2010  Michael Trejo

2011  Michael Trejo and Matt Carey
2012 Gabe Cuadra

2013 William Firth

Jeff Lewis Indoor MVP
2009  Jason Colwick

2010  Jason Colwick

2011  Clayton Chaney

2012 Clayton Chaney

2013 Clayton Chaney

Fred Hansen/Dave Roberts Outdoor MVP

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

Jason Colwick and Philip Adam
Philip Adam

Philip Adam

Clayton Chaney

Clayton Chaney

Larry Nettles Leadership Award

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

John Berens

Connor Hayes and Gabe Cuadra
Dan Sloat

James Llamas and Tyler Wiest
Travis Roberts
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1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980

1981
1982
1983

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

Presented annually to the most outstanding Rice
men’s track and field senior athlete.

Dickie Wayne Phillips
Steve Straub
Larry Anderson
Dennis Dicke
Ken Stadel

Mike McElveen
Zoe Simpson
Sammy Waugh
Curtis Wayne Isaiah
Darryl “Doc” King
Jesse James

Mike Novelli
Martin Froelick
Steve Baldwin
Vince Courville
Paul Brattlof
Jerry Fuqua

John Bell

Gawain Guy
Byron Justice
Patrick Gordon
Robby Timmons
Ronald Robertson
Jay Thompson
Kevin Irwin
Gabriel Luke

No winner

Ivory Angello

Jeff Pope

Derras Wilmington
Brian Klein
Andrew Burrow
Drexell Owusu
John Jura

Reed Ballis

Keith Pierce

Ryan Harlan
Adam Davis
Jason Powell

Luke Stadel
Devon Fanfair
Tyler Whitham
Jason Colwick
Philip Adam
Collin Shurbet
Clayton Chaney
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A

Abel, Matt 2001
Ables, Karl 1978
Abuhamra, Sammy. ....2010, 12,13
Adam, Philip ..2007, 08, 09, 11
Adams, Louis 1932, 33
Agnew, Joseph 2008
Aldrige, Jack 1960
Aldmon, Doug . 1963, 64, 65

Alexander, Cliffton.
Alexander, George..
Alexander, Spencer.
Anderson, Gary Jr ..
Anderson, Larry ..

1994, 95
.. 1989, 90,91, 92

Anderson, Tom... 1939
Andres, Ross. 1996, 97
Andrew, Dr. John 1944

Angello, Ivory...
Arceneaux, Paul
Armenteros, Luis.
Armstrong, Kristopher ..
Armstrong, Lincoln....
Arnold, Bryan
Ashmore, Bill

Askey, William.
Atkinson, Bruce
Atkinson, C.H..

1983, 84, 85, 86, 87
. 1994, 95, 96

1917, 18

Atkinson, Chas.

Aucoin, Anthony . .1932,33, 34
Austegard, Per 1995
Avery, Royce.

Axel, David...

B

Baldry, RP. e 1931, 32

Baldwin, Stephen.
Ballis, Reed
Baker, Clay.
Barrett, William
Bautch, James...
Beasley, William

1998, 99, 00, 01, 02
.... 2008, 09, 10
.. 1985, 86, 87, 88
..1988, 89, 90, 91
..2011,12,13,14

Beavers, James.. .1952, 53, 54
Beck, Bob.. . 1962, 63, 64
Bell, Imran 2015
Bell Jr., Calvin....cooocveevererereserieians 1937, 38, 39
Bell, John 1983, 84, 85

Bellanfant, Richard..

Belzung, Douglas. . 1967, 68, 69
Benedict, Lance.... ..1986, 87, 88, 89
Benibo, Bio 2004, 05
Berger, Ronald.. ... 1951, 52,53
Berens, John ..2007, 08, 09, 10
Berkhoudt, L. 1939
Bernal, Caesar 1949
Bernauer, R. Dale.......c.ccoouvmrinnerunnne 1967, 68, 69
Beyer, David ..1974, 75,76, 77
Bilenko, Vitaliy.....ccooooeuimmrvvvernrriiennes 2014, 2015

Bingham, Lin ..1971,72,73,74

Black, Ben..... ..1999, 01, 02, 03
Blackburn, Bill .

Blagg, JO€ ...vvuriririesi s

Bodiford, Jame: 1946
Bonem, Michael... ..1978, 79, 80, 81
Boone, Walter 1928

Bounds, ChIiS ...
Bourne, Harold.....
Bowden, Thomas.
Bowen, Dick. 1956, 57
Bowen, Kevin ..2000, 01, 03, 04
Boyd, Austin 1977
Buck, John 2008
Bracey, Claude.. 1928, 1929, 1930

-2002, 03, 04

Bradbeer, Bruce ... 1943, 44, 45
Bradley, Cecil A. ..o 1961
Bradley, Dylan 2011
Brannon, DicK.......cc.ccvcuinerioneniinninns 1939, 40
Branson, Jerrel 1972
Brattlof, Paul.......ccccoovcvvvverirern 1980, 81, 82, 83
Brattlof, Warren .........co.coeeevvveeevennns 1963, 64, 65
Bridges, Jason 2003
Briggs, Andrew 2010
Brim, John 1969
Briscoe, Buddy ........ccoovuonriinriinniiinriinniiens 1976
Bronson, Bryan..........ccccccoeevunee 1992, 93, 94, 95
Brooks, Al 1977

Brooks, Joseph
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Brothers, LOUIS.......ccooevunereieriiieriienninns 1934, 35
Brown, Arthur. 1949
Brown, Conley ..1967, 68, 69, 70
Brown, Courtney. .. 1985, 86, 87, 88
Brown, James 1992
Brown, Robert.. ..1969, 70, 71, 72
Brown, Verl... .... 1963, 64, 65
Brunson, Emmett
Bryan, G.E.
Buck, John
Buckley, Darrell....
Bucknell, Simon...
Burchfield, Randy
Burk, Percy .......
Burrow, Andrew ..
Burrow, Justin ..

1995, 96, 97, 98, 99
..1997, 98, 99, 00

Butler, Michael. .... 1988, 90, 91
Butterfield, Brad ..2001, 02, 03, 04
Byer, Scott .... 1998, 99, 00
Byrd, Jr., Otha 1949, 51

C

Cabiness, Weldon
Calahan, Jr., L.W..
Caldwell, Sr., Charles .
Caldwell, Christopher
Calem, Matt

Callier, Joseph
Capps, Jerry
Card-Childers, Charlie ..
Cardenas, Louis ...
Carey, Matthew....
Carly, Kenneth ...
Carr, Bert
Carr, Thomas
Carter, Jerry
Carter, Michael

. 1968, 69, 70
....1965, 66

Casey, MiKe c...vvvrverirceiceienins 1967-68-69
Cashman, John 1935
Cavallo, John .....c.ceevvereererererenns 2011, 12,13, 14
Caywood, Roy 1969

Chambers, R.E......
Chandler, Berry
Chaney, Clayton...
Chapman, Dr. Alan

Charlton, II, Dr. Norman . .1959, 60, 61
Charnquist, James. .1956, 57, 58
Cherry, Harry . 1960, 61, 62

Chitwood, Ben. ....1927,28
Christopher, William . .1941, 42, 43
Cloud, Fred .... 1966, 67, 68
Clutterbuck, James . .. 1986, 87, 88, 89

Coffee, John..
Coffman, John..
Cogdell, Frank.. . 1934, 35, 36
Coleman, Breland 2013, 14
Coleman, Leslie 1921

1931, 32
. 1941, 46, 47

Collins, Gary .1963, 64, 65
Colwick, Jason.. ..2007, 08, 09, 10

Comer, Wayne 1963
Conner, Ronald .

Constantine, Robert
Cook, George
Coons, Paul
Coors, Henry.
Cox, John Tom.,
Courville, Vince
Cramerus, Pieter..
Cronholm, Dr. Michael..
Cuadra, Gabriel.
Cummins, Davie

Cummins, William. .1942, 43, 47
Curtis, Don Larry... . 1968, 69, 70
D

Daley, Dr. Michael.........ccccoooeviveirienrinnrinns 1968
Dalferes, Frank 1952
Dang, TOMMY ....cvvrrieriinriinriinnns 2001, 02, 03
Daniels, Billy ... ....1952,53

Darby, Dr. Glenn . . 1963, 64, 65
Daugherty, Dean 1976
Davidson, Adam 2014, 2015

Davidson, Jr., Raymond. ....1960, 62
Davis, Adam ..2001, 02, 03, 04
Davis, Dr. Edward ....1953, 54
Davis, Matt ... .2002, 03, 04

Deal, James 1940, 41, 42
DeMahy, James 1994, 95, 96, 97, 98
Denny, Kyle .. 02012, 13, 14
DePrato, Edwin .1920, 21,22

Derrett, Carlton .. ..1976,77,78,79
Diaz, David 2015
Dicke, Dennis......c.cocveveveveverennns 1970, 71,72,73
Dickerson, David
Diedrich, Charles.
Dingwall, Donald
Dissly, Richard .
Dixon, Claude..
Dohner, Brad

Donaldson, George
Donaldson, John.
Doop, Wyatt.

. 1943, 44, 45
.2011,13, 14
1988, 89, 90, 91
2000, 01, 02, 03
2007, 2009

Dos Santos, Craig
Douglas, Christopher.

Douglass, James .. 1952
Dowell, Cleo 1918
Downs, Michael ... 1981
Driscoll, Thomas. .1931,32,33
Drozdowski, Filip ...2014, 15
Durham, Clarence.. . 1988, 89, 90
Dyer, Eddie 1921
Dyer, Stephen 1942
Dykes, John .1975,76,77
Dyson, Dr. David

E

Edwards, JoOhN ......ccooveeveveieieieieieninne 1960, 61, 62
Ellington, James.........cccccoevvuereenenunne 1964, 65, 66
Ellis, Adrian 1991
Epps, James......ccooeiernciieicieiinen 1965, 66, 67

Erfurth, Augie.. 1946, 47, 48, 49

Erwin, Doug. ... 1984, 85, 86
Erwin, Jarrett 1998
Erwin, Terry ... 1967, 68, 69
F

Fairbanks, T.J. 2004

Fallon, John ..
Fanfair, Devon..
Fanfair, Dayne..
Faubion, Jack....
Fawcett, Leonard.
Faykus, Jordan..
Fessahaie, Meron
Filip, Scott
Finley, Randall .
Firth, William... .2012,13, 14
Flint, Paul 1978
Foulkrod, John.
Fowler, John..

..2004, 05, 06, 08
..1997, 98, 99, 00
1968 ,69, 70, 71
. 1958, 59, 60
.2000, 01, 02

..1989,90, 91, 92

Fowler, RObert......oovueveeeereeiererernns 1939, 40, 41
Foy, Howell 1931
Francis, Alex 2010
Franks, Joseph 1951
Froelick, Martin.......ccocoevevevnnnn. 1977, 79, 80, 81
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B TRACK & FIELD RECORDS

INDOOR

Event Mark Athlete

55 MELELS ..evevveererereeerereeeerereseeeereseeseseeseserenseseseaeans 6.10 e Vince Courville (1982)

60 MELETS ..ttt enerens 6.61 e Kareem Streete-Thompson (1994)

200 Meters .. ..Bryan Bronson (1995)

400 Meters.. . ..Gabriel Luke (1990)

800 Meters...... 47, ..Brian Klein (1996)

1,000 MELETS ....vouverereerrereeeeerereeevereeeeeeree e enenns Gawain Guy (1982)

MILE oottt 4:00.82 Pablo Solares (2007)

3,000 MELETS oo 8:06.66 v Jon Warren (1986)

5,000 MELETS ....ovuruirairreierrerieienieieiesienecnanas 14:29.08 ..o Gabe Cuadra, Feburary 24, 2013

55 Meter Hurdles.. ..Derras Wilmington (1997)

60 Meter Hurdles..........ocoevvveverevererereeerereeeeeevenennns 785 e Ryan Harlan (2003)

4x400 Meter Relay .........cccveuveeveererveeneerernennceennes 3:07.7D e J. Brown, G. Luke, G. Alexander, B. Bronson (1992)
4x800 Meter Relay ..........cocvvveurervireineiccnnciennnn 7:26.68 e J. Thompson, M. Butler, B. Maples, C. Caldwell (1991)
Distance Medley Relay.........cccoeuviuveinrirciuniunnce 9:36.32 A. Davis, P. Solares, B. Wiggins, S. Magness (2004)
High Jump ... 2.18/7-1.75 ..Nigel Codrington (1989)

Pole Vault.... ..5.67/18-7.25 ..Jason Colwick, Feb. 6, 2010, Lincoln, Neb.

Long Jump.. .. 8.21/26-11.25 ..Kareem Streete-Thompson (1995)

Triple JUMP...cveveeeeeeierieeeeierieeeeieeieeieeeeee 16.67/54-8.25 Ivory Angello (1995)

ShOt PUL..vvveveeeveeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenne 17.52/57-5.75 Tim Vala (1980)

35-pound Weight.. ...17.33/56-10.25 ..Duncan Dickerson (2015)

Pentathlon ... 4058 points ..Ryan Harlan (2003)
Heptathlon......c.ccccocvcnencnccnccnenes 5785 points Scott Filip (2015)

Other Events

300 Yards - 30.02, Patrick Gordon (1986)600 Yards — 1:09.83, Andrew Burrow (1996)
500 Meters — 1:04.40, Aaron Johnson (1987)1,000 Yards - 2:09.24, Gawain Guy (1985)
1,000 Meters — 2:19.41, Gawain Guy (1982)Two Miles — 8:40.00, Jeff Wells (1976)
Three Miles - 13:37.41, Mike Novelli (1980)

OUTDOOR

Event Athlete

100 MELETS .ttt . Kareem Streete-Thompson (1995)

200 Meters.. ..Bryan Bronson (1992)

400 Meters.. . ..Chris Jones (1994)

800 MELETS ..vvneieieniieieieeeieieete et 1:46.91 Brian Klein (1998)

1,500 MEETS w.uvuveverererereerererereeereresesesesesesesesenenes 3:40.34 e Pablo Solares (2007)

Mile....oooorrrrrrnnnne ..Gawain Guy (1983)

3,000 Steeplechase..... ..Alfredo Gomez (1988)

5,000 Meters.......... ..Mike Novelli (1978)

10,000 MELETS....cocveveverererererererererereeeerereseseaeaeans Jeff Wells (1976)

110 Meter Hurdles.........coeueuereecrcrcecnerenennnne 13,61 e Darryl “Doc” King (1979)

400 Meter Hurdles.......c.ccovvveveeievereirecreeeeenenne 49.07 oot Bryan Bronson (1993)

4x100 Relay ..o . Stinson, T. Jones, Hall, Gordon (1985)
4x400 Relay ... ..Justice, Gordon, Timmons, Brown (1987)
High JUmMp oo 2.19/7-2.25 o Chad Kopp (1995)

Pole Vault ....coveeeveeieeeecieeeceeeeeeeean 5.72/18-9.25 oo Jason Colwick, April 4, 2009, Austin, Texas
LoNg JUMP oo 8.63/28-3.75 oo Kareem Streete-Thompson (1994)

Triple JUMP ceeeeveevecriericecreneeenieneeenienaes 16.52/54-2.5 .o Ivory Angello (1996)

SOt PUL..vvvieeeeeeeecceeeeee e 60-11 ...... ..Ken Stadel (1973)

Discus... ....63.76/209-2 ...... ..Ken Stadel (1973)

Javelin... ....70.80/232-3 .. ..Evan Karakolis, May 10, 2014, Charlottesville, Virginia
Hammeer......oooveieeieeeieeeeeeereree v 62.21/204-1 oo Duncan Dickerson (2015)

Decathlon ... 8,171 POINLS oo Ryan Harlan (2004)

Other Events

4x200 Meter Relay .........ccoocvvvevevnvcneninenenennn 219 s Patrick Gordon, Steven Hall, Terry Jones, Brown 1985
4x800 Meter Relay .........ccoocuvvvruvervnicciiciniicicnnnn 7:19.79 e Charles House, Gawain Guy, Jerry Fuqua, Melendez 1982
4x1,500 Meter Relay .......c.ccveeveereenerncererercenenne 15:29.19 e Wade, Lance Benedict, Tony Martinez, William Barrett 1989
Sprint Medley Relay .......c.ccocuveuncuverecncrnerncnrennee 3:12.74 o Terry Jones, Vince Courville, John Bell, Gawain Guy 1983
Distance Medley Relay.........ccccocvivirrerviniincnnce 9:32.84 . Morales, Jose Gomez, Robert Timmons, Jon Warren 1988

Shuttle Hurdle Relay ....
Javelin (pre-1986) .....

..56.9...
.262-5...

..Mike Fulghum, Chuck Hodge, Jim McCann, Curtis Isaiah 1976
..Ed Red (1964)
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